New Page 10 Fees and Charges Schedule 2013- 2014 adopted by Council 19<sup>th</sup> June 2013

## **REDLANDS INDIGISCAPES CENTRE**

All charges listed are Profit or Full Hire Charges with reductions as per the following: • Hourly Use Charges: Co Based Profit attracts 25% discount, Non-Profit 50% and Reduced 75% of Profit Rates (All rates are rounded to the near • A reduced rate may be granted to registered charities or bulk users (generally using 10 or more hours per week) at t of the Manager.

Description	Unit	Base Charge\$	GST\$	Final Charge\$	Туре
Facility Hire					
Kingfisher or Tallow	wwood room	·	·	·	
Half Hall Area	per hour	31.30	3.15	34.45	С
Both rooms (Full Hall Area)	per hour	47.45	4.75	52.20	С
Equipment hire	-	-			•
TV and video	per booking	19.09	1.91	21.00	С
PA system	per booking	19.09	1.91	21.00	С
Slide projector	per booking	19.09	1.91	21.00	С
Data projector and laptop	per booking	86.36	8.64	95.00	С
Set up and break down	per booking	72.73	7.27	80.00	С
Electronic Whiteboard	per booking	38.18	3.82	42.00	С
Storage	monthly per shelf	45.45	4.55	50.00	С
Botanical Gardens		- <b>I</b>	- I		- 1
Weddings/Formal P	Private Functions				
Small Events (0-50 people) = per hour + bond	per hour	27.90	2.80	30.70	С
Medium Event (51 - 100 people) = per hour + bond	per hour	42.55	4.25	46.80	С
Large Events (101- 150 people) = per hour + bond	per hour	55.75	5.60	61.35	С
Vacation workshops for children	per head	3.64	0.36	4.00	С
Security Bond					

A \$250.00 security bond applies for all hires and is refundable if facilities and botanical gardens are left undamaged.

Centre Manager has discretion to not apply the security bond when events and or functions are held Monday to Friday between the hours of 8.30am to 4.30pm or to low risk community organisations and regular users.